KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1063933

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1107

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ Wz NE NENW o 4
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 330

City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77227 ,7570 2017
LAURA BETH HICKERT

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

Twp.30 s R.33

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: County: __Haskell

Phone: (620 ) 629_4253 Lease Name: BLASDEL A Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LANSING (Perfs): 4223-4229
Formation: KANSAS CITY (Perfs): 4672-4678
Formation: MARMATON (Perfs): 4790-4803
Formation: MORROW (Perfs): 5332-5346
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING 8oPD: +39 mcrpo: O ewpD: L
Formation: KANSAS ClTY BOPD: 663 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 22
Formation: MARMATON BOPD:% MCFPD: 07 BWPD: 197
Formation: MORROW BOPD: O MCFPD: 20 BWPD: O
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/11/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 10/11/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for : OXY USA Inc.

Well Name: Blasdel A-1 Legal Location __ W2 NE NE NW Sec. 4-T30S-R33W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the __ 26th

day of September ,2011, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application,

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Bill & Dewees King (Surface Owner) 1102 Mockingbird Lane, Garden City, KS 67846
BP 2225 W. Oklahoma Ave., Ulysses, KS 67880

Signed this 26th day of September, 2011.

A ANITA PETERSON
g Notary Public - State of Kansas 7/ i ,[_
My Appt. Expires October 1, 2013 . 3 | CLLe
a et ickert

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

1
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 d) day of SQP\QWN , 2011
(vt it oy
Notary Publi
My Commission Expires: AQL* . \, &8 \5 Ry

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




COMTIMENTAL ENERGY
MOORE - 1
(DRY HOLE, TEMP ABND

OPERATOR NAME
WELL NAME 4 NUMBER
TYPE

Mid-Continent
SURFACE MAP-
— T
300 FNLA 2017 FWL
NV 4-305-33W




Wroof of Yublication

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF HASKELL 88.

Roll uumm\a&

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
is editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR-
CHIEF, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general paid circu-
lation on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kansas
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

STAmbi‘I A

RENER

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state
for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted at
the post office of Sublette in said county as second
class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof, and
was published in the regutar and entire issue of said
newspaper for J_ consecutive week(s). The first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

j_davof__g‘g@-___,zo \

with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

, 20

. 20

, 20

. 20

, 20

(Sign)_QsDLL\gu_\);%_QLQL
Witness my hand this day of

QJFD'\- 20 ||

ééx,wa ¢ Arnduron

{Notary Public)
My commission expires___ & - —1 D4

of ) HATNE j
Alllpersonstin rest d_ im
gﬁg’fd Shatl }tafe 'nO"i%{é ol

g_a%g

Publication fee $ S220
Affidavit,
Notary’s Fee $ :
Additional Copies 3
Total Fee 5 S52.30
(Seal HQ . KELLY C ANDERSON

~ank Nolary Puntic - Staie of Kansas

Ky Annt Fup oo~y

Tipty 72004



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS

SS.
County of Sedgwick f

Mark Fleichall, of lawfu age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 3[‘(] of

September ap. 2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

h Il

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

6th day of September, 2011

g

A PENNY L. CASE
o)
My Appt. Expires ;’(

— v

EFAD Notary PublicState QKéanZ
r

Printer’s Fee : $113.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

LISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
|='UBSEF‘TEMBER 3, 2011 (3138978)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
F FIL| ;l; b::A‘I:
: OXY USA Inc, Applicafl order
RE g)é'ommlnole Lansing, Kansas City,
Marmaton and Morrow sources of supply
In Blascel A-1 weil, located in Sec. 4 Twp
305 R 33W, Haskeil County, Kansas.
TO:All Oll and Gas Producers, Unleassd
Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners,
amd ail persons whosoaver concerned.
You, and sach of you, are hereby noflfied
that DXY USA Inc. has filed an appiicaiien 1o
commingle the produciion from the Lansing,
Kansas City, Marmaton and Morrow sources
of supply In the Blasdel A-1 well, located l'l‘
he NW/4 of Sec. 4 Twp 305 R 33W in Hask
, Kansas
g::ﬂ'm:er':am who oblect to or profest this
appfication shail be required tfo file their
ablectlons or protests with the Conservailon
Division of the State Corporation Comm1ss=1;|;
of the Siate of Kansas wilhin fifleen (
davys from the date of this publicalion. These
profests shall be filed puriuant to Commission
regulations and ‘musi, state specific' reasons
why ihe granl of the appiication may cauhs:
waste, violate correlative rights or pollule f
natural resources of the State of Kansas. 1f no
protests are recelved, this ar;;plgaﬂon mn;v be
nied through & summal h
grall}d protests are received, this matier will be
sel for hearing. e
Al persons interested or concerned
takep:ouce of !he‘:I 'for|?olnn and shall govern
them: accordingly,
s OXY USA Inc.
P.0. Box 2528
Liberal, K5 47905
{620)-629-4200



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1046906

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

Feetfrom [ | North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City: State: Zip: +

Contact Person:

Phone: ( )

CONTRACTOR: License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[ ] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Feetfrom [ | East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

CINe [Inw [Jse [lsw
County:
Lease Name: Well #:
Field Name:
Producing Formation:
Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [ |No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ Ju [ Jm Approved by: Date:




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II||| I|I|I I|||I |I||| II"I I||| |II|

1046906

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ ]West County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [ INo
Cores Taken Llves [lNo
Electric Log Run [IYes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ JYyes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ | New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
P f St ] "
urpose ot string Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
@ Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. L] Dually Comp. [O] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name BLASDEL A1

Doc ID 1046906

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
MICROLOG

CEMENT BOND




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name BLASDEL A1

Doc ID 1046906

Tops
e Paw ]
HEEBNER 4078 -1106
LANSING 4142 -1170
MARMATON 4765 -1793
CHEROKEE 4936 -1964
ATOKA 5109 -2137
MORROW 5220 -2248
CHESTER 5348 -2346
ST. GENEVIEVE 5435 -2463




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.
Well Name BLASDEL A1
Doc ID 1046906
Perforations
6 5332-5346 MORROW |20 bbls 7% KCI 5332-5346
4803-4815, 4780- 20 bbls 7% KCI 4803-4815, 4780-
4790 MARMATON 4790
2000 gal 15% HCI 4803-4790
ACID DOUBLE
STRENGTH FLUSH
1000 gal 7% KCI
4 4672-4678 KANSAS |20 bbl 7% KCI 4672-4678
CITYB
1000 gal 15% DS HCI |4672-4678
Fe ACID W/
ADDITIVES
FLUSH 1176 gal 7%
KCI WATER
4 4223-4229 LANSING |20 bbl 7% KCI 4223-4229
B
1000 gal 15% DS HCI |4223-4229
Fe ACID
W/ADDITIVES
FLUSH 1050 gal 7%
KCI WATER
1000 gal 15% DS HCI |4223-4229
Fe ACID
W/ADDITIVES
FLUSH 1050 gal 7%
KCI WATER




e : Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

November 11, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT
OXY USA Inc.

5 E GREENWAY PLZ

PO BOX 27570

HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re:ACO1
API 15-081-21912-00-00
BLASDELA 1
NW/4 Sec.04-30S-33W
Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
LAURA BETH HICKERT

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce.ks.gov/



FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
BASIC o 1717 00873 A
Liberal, Kansas 67905
4 b ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277
S 2w PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO.
—_—— L ) e _—
PAROR T 22f10 vswer TG NEW &~ QR OPRop OmM Owow  OOGRRERNES.

CUSTOMER E)g,q‘ Dé)ﬂ(

LEASE@L@ W i WELL NO.

ADDRESS

COUNTEHI\M stare UN

CiITY

STATE

S

et
0

SERVICE CREW [ M ¢ |
o et TR Lt St S5
T DATE w

EEUIPMENT#

EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED
u ARRIVED AT JOB '

B0

13

START OPERATION ’
FINISH OPERATION @{5 4 !

g

«

RELEASED M ’

JoP s

g

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRAGT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or marchandise is defive
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowletges
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No addjiiopgl o
hecome a part of this conlract without the writien consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. I/
i

d)

al this contract for Seryligey

TEMFRICE o.| | MATERIAL EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT [ QUANTITY |  UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
A-C v K 74948
] agz{: =4 0 lod
3 /%;i / Uo2O
ollotloice 265 QR0
| b - 19} 2028 po
O] A |/ 280 09
( e <A el 220 bo
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1 ) : T ({49 2372 o
pot’ ¢ e _Isob o
3 ey 3_&"5 A50 O
_ me | ¢ a1 50
2 Dy & 07 <= (1S po
CHEMICAL / AGID DATA: Sup TOTAL /46’@9 )
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAXON 8
TOTAL
/) [ /l ] ‘\ / ﬂ
vt ool L[St [ 1) IF]
v NT, OR OF ASHEN

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLCARD LTI « A, TH

(WELL OWNER OPRRAT!



BASiIC

energy services,Lr

TREATMENT REPORT

Lease No.

Lease

Fisld Order #

cuomedy g D
10 1 (L

A

Woll # i

Date

@/zz/ (O

Statloj  /

casing%?%r Dep%{ 2(

1292

yd
State M

Type Jo%ﬁg l6 wﬁ;gg 247 Formation ugazisé%;?
P‘!F‘F’ DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USE[l TREATMENT RESUM
Cagfsq%' " ITubing Size | Shots/Ft ; j'i'-’ Mz’[& p
De‘i'EEZ,( Dapth From To /7 ',/14' “ /
pa] [ lrem | oy It
Max Press From To 15 Min,
naction | Annulus Vol. Annulus Pressure
} A From To
Plug Dafth Pac‘kerllr:)'epth Erom To }'?tal Lgad
Custdon 2 TBSWW 2 g 44 .
Service Units "
Ramas [
asing ubing
Time | Pressure | Pressure | Bbis. Pumped
U5
120
l5\ @
1Ol _[B-zetD
(535 | 2ep O
THEE>» 2%
i3B! o 12
439 © -
44 O o)

917 @m@ 13
HEINRe)
00 0 . P.(O. Bo D 6790 0) b 20} 624 80

Taylor Printing, Ine, 820-672-3054



P.O. Box 129

BASI

ENERGY SERVICES

« 1700 5. Country Estates Rd.

Liberal, Kansas 67905
Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 00835 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE 7’% ’,/0 DATE TICKET NO.
DATE OF > NEW o OLD CUSTOMER
OB J3o-/0>  DISTRICT éM weL . wen L PROD OING TIWDW - [ 5Re NG
CUSTOMER 73 1 LS. \easE Bhsapel 1" WELLNO.
ADDRESS COUNTY AR E] state 475
cITY STATE SERVICE CREW  /Ason 4@2”’»4»75”, &ﬂ(o 3 é,azz,
AUTHORIZED BY 7 Senerr— TRE w0BTYPE: fRODUT P (i Y2
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED 7-3p-&0AT= 2N e
/5;;/‘;/ ;// ARRIVED ATJOB /-3~ O ol 2t
TTEaY ~ START OPERATION 7. 30 /> f;ﬁ 225
5%0,C 7 FINISH OPERATION 2.2/- 10 8 D= 5.
FFezn/ // RELEASED 2570 B /3O
I8%3 7/ MILES FROM STATION TOWELL 5,

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowle}!ges that this contract fgf sghvices, materials,
i r conditions shall

products, andfor supplies inciudes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this documenﬁonal or subgtitute termsAndfo

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNE! \’@

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

Y

ITEMFRICE . MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
el 5/ 77 (on, e Vses| /2o 232160
7/ /oY So /50 2 M SksS| S Q2,5 oD
2¢ /'3 Gy osum SN |Fos 1 79
ce 4/ <47 N#Z w9 591 bo
ce L2y o ~/S Nt | »7 1L3S o
a2 Ro/ GorSons' 2. ALY | o7/ 1 57
oz 107 | - 42F A S| ZL A2 o
2c /89 | serins BldE 18 | 2A¢ 237 Ro
e 22 | Cep2eKeE g |3/ WY o
fa w3 | C-6/ N6 | <3 595 oD
aF /95| Z!;M Mf’//#/rb 5 2 gedlea | / 2SS o0
C’/':_,ng éﬂfb&; Soe. —-fzm 557 Zve. V]ea 5/ = 250 8D
(K 5 | Trthefren S 27 Zoe V| ea D0 6D
(23 Top_fben Comen7 f7o9 I £ v ez | / 10 bo
& /55 Depen Lo K SAPWAPTY: LS bo
5/0/ 7%59‘;/ éﬂ//ﬂ'?—mf,%ég Pl s |50 1 0SS0 O
CE2¥0 | Fewning &m&gj&u'&ég@mp s | 336 4,8 ba
£ /3 [Ropiting rrd Bult Detiveny (Hugaes 122 TnMiTin | 735 L
ce 20¢ | Dok (Hoege 580/-~sedo  ~ arzz 2 %R0 &
CHEMIGAL / ACID DATA: i SUB TOTAL /'Zp?/j'j
SERVIGE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON'S
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
TOTAL

I | _l_[
THE ABQOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ‘ 7
ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: f

P !
SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE ~
—— /

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LLEH - Alriene, T2

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR conTractOR OR AGENT}



w1700 S, Country Estates Rd.
B As | P.0. Box 129
Liberal, Kansas 67905

ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

TICKET NO. /7/7 Qj?gs_—

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE
ITEMFRICE o, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
CE S04 /%4 Conooiort //f/// 27 770N Clan a2 9 %b | / 250 o0
£ fao /,étr/v‘/ﬂ/ﬁaae, (2 miles| SO 219 57
Ses3 [ SBewce ?‘/a.,mxmo/z ;’—’ﬂsz" B hes o tLoa. lea | / 115




BASi(

energy services,.r

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer p)( V VS ’4 Lease No. Date
= Blaspe) 4’ Helt 1 sszy | /-30~/0
/7}:—;-?“ 50;:1%%#5 StatioZ W . Casingé' é Depthi - Counwﬁ be) State %5-
Type Job /% Dt %o/u/ &r&z’vé = ¢/ ,2 Formation Legal Descrlptlony’ 360-33
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Cgi}\f Si{zstf 5% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acid RATE | PRESS ISIP
Depthggé 8 Depth F;'om To Pre Pad Max 5 Min.
V°|umf3[- 'f% Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min.
Ma:i glggs Max Press Erom To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection| Annulus Vol. Erom To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth Erom To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative es Station Managera’t': oy BQNN T Treater ﬂ \rlo S Lﬂf—?ﬁz
Service Unitsl Zoipd/| A9/ /P52 3 330/t 13302/ (/7887 /75220
T Cartos | Lopez @A&rw’ Cox. /@éuv (Upvet J. Ariadlton,
Time p?gsssif,?e pgirﬂ‘cﬂe Bbls. Pumped Rate ' Setvice Log
Ve ad N L2 7on
(505 Sfety Adeetig
2z o7 onJveles
oas ﬁ: Jp_LRons
el 152 Sufesy Aczrig
2SY | Aseo - Lt Lines
RS | 2o | & S Z5 | fup H% (3o
A3c0 | 300 /2 25 I/Ae.A JvsK
B05” | 3o = 35 | Gup 4% (5P
2377 | /2 El g farthi Apoce fhote
B2\ soo 3¢ S| fw To Sts A on B HYE
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DRILLER’S LOG

OXY USA, INC.

BLASDEL A #1

SECTION 4-T30S-R33W
HASKELL COUNTY, KANSAS

COMMENCED: 07-20-10

COMPLETED: 07-31-10 SURFACE CASING: 1821’ OF 8 5/8” CMTD
W/430 SKS A CONN + 3% CC+ %4 #/SK
CELL FLAKE. TAILED W/200 SKS
PREMIUM PLUS + 2% CC + %#/SK CELL

FLAKE.

FORMATION DEPTH
OGALLALA 0- 330
SAND 330- 603
DAKOTAS 603 — 1539
RED BED 1539 - 1913
PERMIAN 1913 - 2340
STONE CORRAL 2340 — 2600
SHALE & LIMESTONE 2600 — 3040
COUNCIL GROVE 3040 - 4105
LANSING 4105 —4290
SHALE & LIMESTONE 4290 - 4480
CHEROKEE 4408 - 4620
KANSAS CITY 4620 - 4776
MARMATON 4776 — 4825
CHEROKEE 4825 - 5105
ATOKA 5105 - 5200
MORROW 5200 - 5327
CHESTER 5327 — 5445
ST. LOUIS 5445 - 5570 RTD

[ DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST

OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
TRINIDAD DRILLING LP
e

JACK PEPPER

STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 6™ DAY OF AUGUST, 2010.

ENE K. RUSSELL

JOLENE K. RUSSELL e Z ,Q/y,_w.
& Nuiary Public - State of Kansas OTARY PUBLIC
Q"/‘-?"‘{

My Appl. Expires




RILOBITE
ESTING , INc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For.  Oxy USA Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz.
Houston Tx. 77227

ATTN: Austin G.

4 30 33 Haskell KS

Blasdel

Start Date:  2010.07.25 @ 23:00:00
End Date:  2010.07.26 @ 09:14:15
Job Ticket #: 39337 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2010.08.09 @ 13:06:03 Page 1
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RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Oxy USA Inc. Blasdel
ESTING : NG 5 E Greenw ay Piz. 4 30 33 Haskell KS
i LU Sy Job Ticket: 39337 DST#:1
ATIN: Austin G. Test Start: 2010.07.25 @ 23:00:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length; ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 40.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume; bbl
Water Loss: 9.57 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 10000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches

Recovery Information
Recowvery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 | 300GPP 0.000

150.00 | 5%gas5%w ater 40%mud50%oil 0.738
Total Length: 150.00ft Total Volume: 0.738 bhl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Borbs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: Sampler Data-15 CFD g 500 ML it frace of mw @ 850 PSI, -

_-t

Trilebite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 39337 Printed: 2010.08.09 @ 13:06:06 Page 4



RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT YT

Oxy USA Inc. Blasdel
ESTING ’ INC 5 E Greenw ay Piz, 4 30 33 Haskell KS
LR STy Job Ticket: 39337 DST#:1
ATIN: Austin G. Test Start: 2010.07.25 @ 23:00:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3915.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54,92 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wt. Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 b
Drill Collar: Length: 298.00ft ODiameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.47 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 90000.00 Ib
N ! Tool Chased 0.00ft
Dril Fipe Above KB: U ToletYolme: - 56:39 bi String Weight: Tnitial ~ 85000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4228.00 ft Final  85000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 10.00 ft
Tool Length: 40.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 7.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft} Serial No. Position Depth (ft} Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4199.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4204.00
Sarmpler 3.00 4207.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4212.00*
Jars 5.00 4217.00 a
Safety Joint 2.00 4219.00
Packer 5.00 422400 30.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4228.00
Stubb 1.00 4229.00
Perforations 1.00 4230.00
Recorder 0.00 8678 Inside  4230.00
Recorder 0.00 8677 Inside  4230.00
Perforations 5.00 4235.00
Bulnose 3.00 4238.00 10.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 40.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 39337 Printed: 2010.08.09 @ 13:06.05 Page 3




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , vc

Oxy USA Inc.

5 EGreenway Piz.
Houston Tx. 77227

Blasdel

4 30 33 Haskell KS

Job Ticket: 39337 DST#:1

ATTN:  Austin G. Test Start: 2010.07.25 @ 23:00:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lansing
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB} Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 02:11:30 Tester: Harley Davidson
Time Test Ended:  09:14:15 Unit No: 33

Intervatl: 4228.00 ft (KB) To  4238.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations; 2973.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4238.00 ft{KB) (TVD) 2962.00 ft{(CPH
Hole Diameter: 7.78 inchesHole Condition; Fair KB to GR/ICF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8678 Inside
Press @RunDepth; 62.78 psio @ 4230.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.07.25 End Date: 2010.07.26 Last Calib.: 2010.07.26
Start Time: 23:00:01 End Time: 09:14:15 Time On Btm: 2010.07.26 @ 02:08:15
Time Off Bim: 2010.07.26 @ 06:44:15
TEST COMMENT: IF- Weak building blow 7" into bucket,
IS No blow back.
FF- Weak building blow 5" into bucket,
FSF No blow back.
Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
: m"ﬂ'—rm.. =T 0 pempurmes . Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
= T ’I/ I (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
om f_'ﬂ 3 | : 0| 2033.29 111.61 | kitial Hydro-static
}l/—/ : j : \ E 4| 7118 | 111.68| Open To Flow (1)
T T T 1 1= 35| 6278 | 11263 | Shut-in(1)
- / o \ : 03 | 841.07 | 114.03] End Shut-In(1}
2 3 w
H /"’f : f : \ ] i 03| 9872 | 113.72| Open To Flow (2)
i T — 3= § 148 | 9816 | 115.10| Shut-In(2)
N ,_I LA™ 1 \\ 1.3 274 | 87133 | 116.60| End Shut-In(2)
i / ! / ! [ ' \ 1° 276 | 1957.71 | 116.12| Final Hydro-static
- | j | 1.
- T
- - E .
b | o I/ | 3
°f ] 1! - | l l 1"
E.1 ) : A . I o y (7] -
) “Time (Hours)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbi) ' Choke (inches) |Pressure (psig) | Gas Rete (Mcid)
0.00 300 GIP 0.00
150.00 5%gas5%w ater 40%mud50%oil 0.74
Trilobite Testing, Ihc Ref. No: 39337 Printed: 2010.08.09 @ 13:06:04 Page 2
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 10, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE:  Approved Commingling CO091107

Blasdel A #1, Sec.4-T30S-R33W, Haskell County

API No. 15-081-21912-00-01

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 26,
2011 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through

the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Lansing 0.39 0 1 4223-4229
Kansas City 6.63 0 22 4672-4678
Marmaton 5.98 0 19 4790-4803
Morrow 0 0 0 5332-5346

Total Estimated Current Production | 13.0 0 42

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO091107 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 5447
	oname: OXY USA Inc.
	oaddr1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
	oaddr2: PO BOX 27570
	ocity: HOUSTON
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 77227
	ozip4: 7570
	ocontact: LAURA BETH HICKERT
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 629-4253
	API: 15-081-21912-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 4
	Township: 30
	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2017
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Haskell
	lname: BLASDEL A
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LANSING
	perfs1: 4223-4229
	formation2: KANSAS CITY
	perfs2: 4672-4678
	formation3: MARMATON
	perfs3: 4790-4803
	formation4: MORROW
	perfs4: 5332-5346
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: .39
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 1
	form2oil: 6.63
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 22
	form3oil: 5.98
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 19
	form4oil: 0
	form4gas: 20
	form4water: 0
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 10/11/2011
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 10/11/2011
	comminglingid: CO091107
	olicense(2): 5447
	oname(2): OXY USA Inc.
	oaddr1(2): 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
	oaddr2(2): PO BOX 27570
	ocity(2): HOUSTON
	ostate(2): TX
	ozip(2): 77227
	ozip4(2): 7570
	ocontact(2): LAURA BETH HICKERT
	oarea(2): 620
	ophone(2): 629-4253
	clicense: 33784
	cname: Trinidad Drilling Limited Partnership
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: Texon
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 07/20/2010
	tdate: 07/29/2010
	cdate: 09/10/2010
	API(2): 15-081-21912-00-00
	SpotDescription(2): 
	Subdivision4Smallest(2): W2
	Subdivision3(2): NE
	Subdivision2(2): NE
	Subdivision1Largest(2): NW
	Section(2): 4
	Township(2): 30
	Range(2): 33
	RangeDirection(2): West
	FeetNSFromReference(2): 330
	NorthSouthFromReference(2): North
	FeetEWFromReference(2): 2017
	EastWestFromReference(2): West
	Corner: NW
	County(2): Haskell
	lname(2): BLASDEL A
	wellnumber(2): 1
	FieldName: LEMON VICTORY
	ProdFormation: COMMINGLE
	ElevationGL: 2962
	ElevationKB: 2973
	td: 5570
	pbtd: 5525
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 1820
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 9500
	fluid: 1500
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/17/2010
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/18/2010
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 1820
	cement1: A-CON/PREM PLUS
	sacks1: 630
	additive1: SEE ATTACHED
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 5570
	cement2: A-CON/50-50 POZ
	sacks2: 285
	additive2: SEE ATTACHED
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: Attached
	perf1: Attached
	acid1: Attached
	d1: Attached
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4202
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 10/06/2010
	flow: Yes
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 13
	gas_prod: 
	water: 35
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Yes
	prodinterval: COMMINGLE
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


